In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

Sales) Rules 105270 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

—
(=
[m]
o4
2
-
<
w

e

01/02/2020 #320
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

g [0 [s [1 [2[s[#]1]0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | German Bakery Uk Ltd

bold black capitals.

:

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Julie

Surname Palmer

Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber | Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park

Street | Devizes Road
|

Post town | Salisbury

County/Region | Wiltshire

i [s[p[a] [4]0lF [

Country

I Liquidator's name @

Fullforenamets) | Stephen ® U this scton 0 tell us about

Surname Powell anather liquidator,

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number[ Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park @ Other liquidator

Street | Devizes Road grigttr::? Isi:fjti::tctyi tell s about
|

Post town | Salisbury

County/Region | Wiltshire

Postcade | S ’7P’_3’_’74|_U|T’_

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dat 3o bt [2]0f2f0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sigatre W

Signature date d3 ’d1_ ITIT EP(T[?H

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mesenter information

n Impaortant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Peter Simkin

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Begbles Traynor (Central) LLP

Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park

Devizes Road

I Address

Post town

Salisbury
| County/Reglon W| |tS h | re

= [s[pls[ [alulF

Country

I > salisbury@btguk.com
Telephone

™ 01722 435190
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
German Bakery Uk Ltd

on the 21 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name CTEFAY  HAMAL

Signed :)%z 7

cid

Dated 2/ /01 [3020




German Bakery Uk Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Boock Vaiue Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery NiL 4,500.00
Motar Vehicies NIL 2.000.00
Stock 7,653.00 500.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,000.00

Signature %‘—‘Z Date ,Q / / 0 L/ 516%2 ()



German Bakery Uk Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Reatise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 964 .64
964.64
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,035.38
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NI
6,035.36
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,035.36
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,035.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NiL.
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,035.36
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 60,908.16
Employees 12,506.06
Banks/Institutions 45,913.59
HMRC {non VAT) 1,243.49
HMRC (VAT) 10,216.76
130,789.06
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (124,753.70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (124,753.70)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {124,853.70)

Signature Date 8'/ '/&/ /30}20



0Z:#4 0T0Z Aenuer 9|

60°5102 1A DS &dl

g0y abeg

ainjeubig

98'G96'8L1 Bujjeiod sewyug 1L
00'9v9 Mz {9y 'Buipeay ‘s NG ‘gz X08 Gd Hounog ybnosog Buipesy LOHD
6289P'LL ZML 6658 ‘loisiig 'YHON pROY 131$3IN01O ‘005 X0F Od sajes || |eAoy 004D
B5'905'8L |edAed 004D
0622k, T b8 ospulp ‘18eng uBiH Zi *Hueg 1s8pnieN ZOND
69'98¥ 8¢ ai ¥1s Jospu '19ans UBIH 2 sjueq 1SopmieN LOND
Lo'er8'y I'v6 1SS 'B8S-UQ-PUBLINOS 'L{/G XOF Od spaeD WpaLD I1sepnIEN OOND
98'¢89 392 99Y 'Buipeay ‘peoY POOAA AB|USH G uleweH ueag £OHD
00°50¥2 33/ 99 ‘Buipeay 'peoy poop ABjUSH § uuBLWEY UBLIED) ZOHD
771 863N 'suk] uodn spseamapy ‘'uojuagbuol
GZTOo¥'LL ‘MBIA MIed uojuag 'asnoH YHomIBM Z0Zsdd wooy '(sun BuipueH swiel) Asusajosus) SLLHOISNY) B 8NUBAdNM WH LOMHD
15119 ANYINYIO ‘YoeqgpeiBusysuop ‘9g0 Ly ‘71 Buiaysuucy jousiepue 00HD
0L6L7'6 88 £H3 ybnquipy Je84s uayidiof gy 4004 419 AN Buno uosiay 00vD
3 SS3IpPY aweN Koy

sioypasd Auedwon - g

P11 %n Aioxeg uewlsg
dT1 (leqquan) souked] sojgbag



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
German Bakery Uk Ltd
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Calied Up Total Amt.

Value Shares pershare Called Up
HNOO Leonardo Nagy Crdinary 1.00 15 1.00 15.00
HS00 Stefan & Carmen Hamann 5 Henley Wood Road, Reading, RG6 7TEE Ordinary .00 &5 1.00 85.00
2 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100

Signature

Page 1 of 1

1PS SQL Ver. 2010

16 January 2020 14.20



